| | 4 |

HOMEdécor

S

A

F

O

IRON GARDEN BENCH ARTHUR

Item: HD-10834

4
=]
T
-
o
<
5%
28
(&)
Ba
Z O
B
X S
< C
O €
= D
53¢
L\hC
3283
Z S o©
o Tx®
TE=X
D..n.m1
To=X
ocaw®N
N.m.”1
Eas o
o ©® ©N
Z2Q=20

Loading Capacity: 150 kg




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

CAUTION:

1. Please read these instructions carefully before assembly. Count and organize all parts before
you begin.
2. Assemble the product on a clean & soft surface, such as a piece of carpet, so as not to scratch

off the finish of the product.

PARTS&HARDWARE LIST
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A Back Panel 1
B Arm F r'flme (left & )

right)
C Seat Slat 6
D Flange Bolt M6*20 12
E Flange Bolt M6*60 4
ASSEMBLY:

1. Take the Seat Slats and align the holes to the holes of the Arm Frame and secure by inserting
Bolts M6*20 through the Arm Frame then Seat Slats. Repeat for the other Arm Frame.
2. Slide the Back Panel between the Arm Frames and align the holes. Secure by inserting Bolts
M6*60 through the Arm Frame then Back Panel. Repeat for the other the Arm Frame.

3. Once all Bolts are secured, tighten all Bolts.

PLEASE DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

(Aluminum is a soft metal, over tightening may strip thread or break parts)




BG

BAXHO: 3ANA3ETE WHUTPYKUUUTE NMPU HEOBXOAMUMOCT OT
AONMNBbNHUTENHA CNPABKA! MPOYETETE BHUMATEJIHO!

To3n npogykt ce npegnara pasrnobeH. 3a pga crnobute npogykra, Mons
cnefBanTe MHCTPYKUMUTE 3a MOHTax.[1pean aa nsnonssate, Mons, yBepeTe ce, Ye
BCUYKM KOMMOHEHTU ca BesonacHW. BuHarn uanonssante Ha TBbpAa W paBHa
NMOBBLPXHOCT. Manonssante npoaykTta camo Mo npegHasHadyeHue. He
no3BonsiBanTe Ha geluarta ga urpasaT Cc NpoaykTa.

anonaeanTe camo Tonsa Boaa ¢ MeK NoYncTealLl, npenapar n Meka BnaxHa Kbpna
3ano4vyncrtBaHe Ha NOBbPXHOCTTA Ha NpoAYyKTa. I'Iop,cyLueTe CYUCTa Kbpna.

Tosun npoaykT TpsAGBa Aa ce CbXpaHsiBa Ha 3aKPWUTO MO BPpeMe Ha NPOoObIKUTENHN
nepvoan Ha HeBnaronpUATHU KNMMaTUYHM YCIOBUSA (BMaXHO WMKU CTyOEHO
BPeMe), a CbLLO U NPe3 3MHMS CE30H.

Bcumykn ctonHocTy ca npubnmnantenHu!
Camo 3a bumosa yrnompeba!

EN

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THE INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE! READ
CAREFULLY!

This product is offered disassembled. To assemble the product, please follow the
installation instructions. Before using, please ensure that all components and
fixings are secure. Always use on a firm and level ground. Use the product only for
its intended purpose Do not allow children to play with the product.

Use warm water with mild detergent and soft damp cloth only, to clean the surface of
the product. Wipe dry with clean cloth.

This product should be stored under cover during prolonged spells of adverse
weather (wet or cold) and also during the winter season.

Allfigures are approximate!
Domestic use only!



RO

IMPORTANT: RETINETI INFORMATIILE PENTRU REFERINTE VIITOARE!
CITITI CU ATENTIE!

Acest produs este oferit dezasamblat. Pentru a asambla produsul, va rugam sa
urmati instructiunile de instalare.

inainte de utilizare, asigurati-va ca toate componentele si fixarile sunt sigure.
Utilizati intotdeauna pe un teren ferm si plan. Utilizati produsul numai in scopul
prevazut. Nu permiteti copiilor sa se joace cu produsul.

Folositi doar apa calda cu detergent si panza moale umeda, pentru a curata
suprafata produsului. Stergeti uscat cu o panza curata.

Acest produs trebuie pastrat sub acoperire in perioade lungi de vreme
nefavorabild(umeda sau rece) si, de asemenea, in timpul sezonului de iarna.

Toate cifrele sunt aproximative!
Doar pentru uz intern!




RO

Made in China 2024
Importer: Home Decor Ltd.
st. Gurmazovsko shose 77,
Bozhurishte district, Bulgaria
Tel.: +359 299 50 432
www.homedecorbg.com

Fabricat in China 2024
Importator: Home Decor Ltd.
Bulgaria, Bozhurishte

st. Gurmazovsko shose 77
Tel.: +359 299 50 432
www.homedecorbg.com

BG)

MponsseneHo B Kutam 2024
MponssoguTten:

JTekn OparoH MennpxmbHT Ko. JTTa.
Cras 1205, 12 ert.,, XapkopT Xayc,
39 Moctbp Poya, Yarraw, XoHr KoHr
Ten. +84 903683478
info@luckydragon.hk

BHocuTen:

Xome [ekop OO

yn. ,l'ypmasoBcko woce” 77,
obnact boxypuie, Benrapus

Ten.: +359 299 50 432
www.homedecorbg.com

HOMEGQ&cor



	Page 1
	Page 2
	3: EN
	4: RO
	Page 5

